## RAIN POLICY FOR THE NEW LONDON CHAMBER GOLF OUTING

## • Golf cancellation due to rain

- The manager of Shamrock Heights Golf & Supper Club will determine ceasing of golf for the outing. All necessary safety precautions will be taken in the event of inclement weather
- o In the event of a complete rain out
  - Shamrock Heights Golf & Supper Club will issue an 18 hole w/cart certificate to all paid non-member participants
  - Shamrock Heights Golf & Supper Club will issue an appropriately valued Pro
    Shop or food certificate to all paid member participants
- o In the event of a partial rain out after a ½ day of golfing has been completed
  - Shamrock Heights Golf & Supper Club will issue a 9 hole with cart certificate to all paid non-member participants
  - Shamrock Heights Golf & Supper Club will issue an appropriately valued Pro Shop or food certificate to all paid member participants
- o In the event of a partial rain out at any other time Shamrock Heights Golf & Supper Club will determine the value of certificates to be awarded to all paid non-member participants and to all paid member participants
- o If play is not completed by a majority of the golfers prior to ceasing due to inclement weather 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> places will not be awarded

## • Dinner and program status in the event of rain

o Dinner and program will be held at 5:00 p.m. rain or shine. No refunds will be given

